

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 746/2019

SUSMITA MONDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU NASKAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58328/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.58329/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of
further proceedings of Case being M.C. No.4908 of
2018 titled '*Raju Naskar vs. Susmita Mondal & Anr*'
pending in the Court of Principal Family Judge at
Bangalore, Karnataka.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

