

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 746/2019

SUSMITA MONDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU NASKAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58328/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.58329/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he could not serve the Sole Respondent and seeks fresh steps through the concerned Trial Court. His request is acceded to. Accordingly, Ld. Counsel is directed to take fresh steps and furnish the particulars of the Trial Court within two weeks. Thereafter, Registry shall issue notice to the concerned Trial Court.

List again on 25.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm